
W O O L M O R E  W E E K L Y  

  

 

W E E K  B E G I N N I N G  1 9  M A R C H  
A N D  B E Y O N D  

 

Thursday 22 March 

• 10.00 Y5 Sequoia class assembly – parents welcome 

Friday 23 March 

• 2.30 Reception singing concert for parents 

Tuesday 27 March 

• Charity Day – Sport Relief – wear your own sporty 
clothes, have fun and bring £1 for charity 

Wednesday 28 March 

• Speak Out festival – parents of finalists will be invited 
• 3.45 -6pm  Open Evening – we look forward to seeing 

all our parents  

Thursday 29 March 

• Break up for the Easter holiday @1.30pm 

Monday 16 April 

• First day of the summer term 

Thursday 3 May 

• School closed for local elections (except Y6 9.30-
12.30) 

28 May – 1 June 

• Half term holiday 

Monday 4 June 

• Training day for staff – school closed 

Friday 15 June 

• Eid holiday – school closed 

Friday 20 July 

• Last day of the school year 

Attendance – well done and a reminder 

Our attendance has started to improve.  Thank you to all 
families for making sure that children come to school every 
day. A reminder that holidays/leave must not be taken in 
term time and will not be authorized.  We have a 6 week 
summer holiday so, if you plan to go away, please go in this 
time. 

 

P L E A S E  R E M E M B E R  
 

• Reading for 10 minutes every day 
– at least.  It’s the best way to 
become a great reader. 

• Black shoes (that’s all black) – we 
are nearly there. 

   Thank you 

 

 

Follow us on twitter to see lots of 
wonderful photos of Woolmore pupils 

learning and having fun! 
  

  
020 7987 2778 @woolmoretwee
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